Operating Income (Loss) ($8,117,150) ($1,607,000) ($792,050) ($646,779) ($263,166) ($3,308,995) $5,225,872

Operating Margin N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.6%

Other income (Expense) $44,944 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $100

Interest expense, net ($6,730) $3,000 $2,000 $2,000 $0 $7,000 $0

Chg in FV accrued comp $541,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Gain on debt extinguishment $141,279 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Other Income (Expense), net $179,493 $544,000 $2,000 $2,000 $0 $548,000 $100

Gain (Loss) before Income Tax ($7,937,657) ($1,063,000) ($790,050) ($644,779) ($263,166) ($2,760,995) $5,225,972

Income tax $24,771 $3,000 $3,000 $2,000 $3,000 $11,000 $522,597

Net Income (Loss) ($7,962,428) ($1,066,000) ($793,050) ($646,779) ($266,166) ($2,771,995) $4,703,375

Net Loss Per Share ($0.28) ($0.04) ($0.03) ($0.02) ($0.01) ($0.09) $0.11

Wtd. Shares Outstanding 28,558,586 29,443,000 31,500,000 33,500,000 35,500,000 32,485,750 41,500,000

Sources: SDOT/GRIL, SEC, GSCR

Table I. Sadot Group, Inc.

Pro Forma Projected Income Statement

http://www.goldmanresearch.com/

Investment and Company Research
Opportunity Research

COMPANY REPORT

www.goldmanresearch.com
Copyright © Goldman Small Cap Research, 2023 Page 8 of 12

Revenue: FY22A 1Q23A 2Q23E 3Q23E 4Q23E FY23E FY24E

Commodity sales $150,585,644 $210,366,000 $157,000,000 $167,990,000 $193,188,500 $728,544,500 $837,826,175

Comp rest sales, net of disc $10,300,394 $2,301,000 $2,485,080 $2,696,312 $2,912,017 $10,394,409 $11,537,793

Franchise royalties & fees $726,854 $284,000 $298,200 $319,074 $341,409 $1,242,683 $1,379,378

Franchise adv fund contr $80,536 $16,000 $16,640 $17,472 $18,346 $68,458 $75,988

Other revenue $4,989 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL REVENUE $161,698,417 $212,967,000 $159,799,920 $171,022,858 $196,460,272 $740,250,049 $850,819,335

Total Operating Expenses

Commodity Oper Exp:

Commodity cost $145,671,454 $205,055,000 $152,290,000 $162,950,300 $187,392,845 $707,688,145 $808,502,259

Labor $346,750 $620,000 $638,600 $670,530 $704,057 $2,633,187 $3,028,164

Other commodity exp $19,000 $154,000 $158,620 $163,379 $168,280 $644,279 $721,592

Total commodity exp $146,037,204 $205,829,000 $153,087,220 $163,784,209 $188,265,181 $710,965,610 $812,252,015

Restaurant Oper Exp:

Food and bev costs $3,940,321 $839,000 $872,560 $898,737 $934,686 $3,544,983 $3,970,381

Labor $3,844,140 $880,000 $906,400 $933,592 $961,600 $3,681,592 $4,123,383

Rent $1,190,903 $274,000 $282,220 $290,687 $299,407 $1,146,314 $1,283,871

Other rest exp $2,294,688 $472,000 $486,160 $500,745 $515,767 $1,974,672 $2,211,633

Total restaurant exp $11,270,052 $2,465,000 $2,547,340 $2,623,760 $2,711,460 $10,347,561 $11,589,268

Total commodity and rest exp $157,307,256 $208,294,000 $155,634,560 $166,407,969 $190,976,642 $721,313,171 $823,841,283

Impairment intangible asset $347,110 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Depreciation & Amortization $2,015,048 $633,000 $651,990 $671,550 $691,696 $2,648,236 $2,833,612

Franchise adv fund exp $80,536 $16,000 $16,640 $17,472 $18,346 $68,458 $73,250

Preopening exp $116,728 $36,000 $37,440 $38,938 $40,495 $152,873 $168,160

Post-closing exp $197,101 $94,000 $96,820 $99,725 $102,716 $393,261 $424,722

Stock-based consult exp $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

SG&A $6,149,801 $2,142,000 $2,270,520 $2,418,104 $2,575,281 $9,405,904 $10,252,436

Total Operating Expenses $166,213,580 $211,215,000 $158,707,970 $169,653,757 $194,405,176 $733,981,902 $837,593,463

Operating Income (Loss) ($4,515,163) $1,752,000 $1,091,950 $1,369,101 $2,055,096 $6,268,147 $13,225,872

Operating Margin N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.6%

Other income (Expense) $44,944 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $100

Interest expense, net ($6,730) $3,000 $2,000 $2,000 $0 $7,000 $0

Chg in FV accrued comp $541,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Gain on debt extinguishment $141,279 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Other Income (Expense), net $179,493 $544,000 $2,000 $2,000 $0 $548,000 $100

Gain (Loss) before Income Tax ($4,335,670) $2,296,000 $1,093,950 $1,371,101 $2,055,096 $6,816,147 $13,225,972

Income tax $24,771 $3,000 $3,000 $2,000 $3,000 $11,000 $1,983,896

Net Income (Loss) ($4,360,441) $2,293,000 $1,090,950 $1,369,101 $2,052,096 $6,805,147 $11,242,076

Net Loss Per Share ($0.15) $0.08 $0.03 $0.04 $0.06 $0.21 $0.30

Wtd. Shares Outstanding 28,558,586 29,443,000 31,500,000 33,500,000 35,500,000 32,485,750 38,000,000

Sources: SDOT/GRIL, SEC, GSCR

Table II. Sadot Group, Inc.

ADJUSTED Pro Forma Projected Income Statement

http://www.goldmanresearch.com/

Investment and Company Research
Opportunity Research

COMPANY REPORT

www.goldmanresearch.com
Copyright © Goldman Small Cap Research, 2023 Page 9 of 12

Current Assets

Cash $6,386,000

Accts rec, net allow doubtful acct $4,961,000

Inventory $35,145,000

Prepaid exp and current assets $206,000